
  



 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AÑO VANGUARD 500 $10.000 DCA APORTADO RESULTADO

1977 -7,84% $9.216 $600 $600 $553

1978 5,87% $9.757 $600 $1.200 $1.221

1979 18,05% $11.518 $600 $1.800 $2.149

1980 31,92% $15.195 $600 $2.400 $3.627

1981 -5,21% $14.403 $600 $3.000 $4.007

1982 20,97% $17.423 $1.000 $4.000 $6.056

1983 21,29% $21.133 $1.000 $5.000 $8.559

1984 6,21% $22.445 $1.000 $6.000 $10.152

1985 31,23% $29.455 $1.000 $7.000 $14.635

1986 18,06% $34.774 $1.000 $8.000 $18.459

1987 4,71% $36.412 $1.200 $9.200 $20.585

1988 16,22% $42.318 $1.200 $10.400 $25.319

1989 31,36% $55.589 $1.200 $11.600 $34.835

1990 -3,32% $53.744 $1.200 $12.800 $34.838

1991 30,22% $69.985 $1.200 $14.000 $46.929

1992 7,42% $75.178 $1.500 $15.500 $52.023

1993 9,89% $82.613 $1.500 $17.000 $58.816

1994 1,18% $83.588 $1.500 $18.500 $61.028

1995 37,45% $114.891 $1.500 $20.000 $85.944

1996 22,88% $141.179 $1.500 $21.500 $107.452

1997 33,19% $188.036 $1.700 $23.200 $145.379

1998 28,62% $241.852 $1.700 $24.900 $189.173

1999 21,07% $292.810 $1.700 $26.600 $231.090

2000 -9,06% $266.281 $1.700 $28.300 $211.699

2001 -12,02% $234.274 $1.700 $30.000 $187.749

2002 -22,15% $182.383 $1.900 $31.900 $147.642

2003 28,50% $234.362 $1.900 $33.800 $192.161

2004 10,74% $259.532 $1.900 $35.700 $214.903

2005 4,77% $271.912 $1.900 $37.600 $227.145

2006 15,64% $314.439 $1.900 $39.500 $264.867

2007 5,39% $331.387 $2.100 $41.600 $281.357

2008 -37,02% $208.707 $2.100 $43.700 $178.521

2009 26,49% $263.994 $2.100 $45.800 $228.468

2010 14,91% $303.356 $2.100 $47.900 $264.945

2011 1,97% $309.332 $2.100 $50.000 $272.306

2012 15,82% $358.268 $2.400 $52.400 $318.164

2013 32,18% $473.559 $2.400 $54.800 $423.722

2014 13,51% $537.536 $2.400 $57.200 $483.691

2015 1,25% $544.255 $2.400 $59.600 $492.167

2016 11,82% $608.586 $2.400 $62.000 $553.025

2017 21,67% $740.467 $2.500 $64.500 $675.908

2018 -4,52% $706.998 $2.500 $67.000 $647.744

2019 31,33% $928.501 $2.500 $69.500 $853.965

2020 18,25% $1.097.952 $2.500 $72.000 $1.012.770

2021 28,53% $1.411.198 $2.500 $74.500 $1.304.926

2022 -18,23% $1.153.936 $2.900 $77.400 $1.069.409



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AÑO INGRESOS MEDIOS AHORRO ANUAL PESO

1977 $13.570 $600 4,42%

1982 $23.430 $1.000 4,27%

1987 $30.850 $1.200 3,89%

1992 $30.786 $1.500 4,87%

1997 $37.005 $1.700 4,59%

2002 $42.409 $1.900 4,48%

2007 $50.233 $2.100 4,18%

2012 $51.371 $2.400 4,67%

2017 $60.336 $2.500 4,14%

2022 $70.784 $2.900 4,10%



 

 

 

 

 

AÑO VANGUARD 500 $10.000 DCA APORTADO RESULTADO

1977 -7,84% $9.216 $600 $600 $553

1978 5,87% $9.757 $600 $1.200 $1.221

1979 18,05% $11.518 $600 $1.800 $2.149

1980 31,92% $15.195 $600 $2.400 $3.627

1981 -5,21% $14.403 $600 $3.000 $4.007

1982 20,97% $17.423 $1.000 $4.000 $6.056

1983 21,29% $21.133 $1.000 $5.000 $8.559

1984 6,21% $22.445 $1.000 $6.000 $10.152

1985 31,23% $29.455 $1.000 $7.000 $14.635

1986 18,06% $34.774 $1.000 $8.000 $18.459

1987 4,71% $36.412 $1.200 $9.200 $20.585

1988 16,22% $42.318 $1.200 $10.400 $25.319

1989 31,36% $55.589 $1.200 $11.600 $34.835

1990 -3,32% $53.744 $1.200 $12.800 $34.838

1991 30,22% $69.985 $1.200 $14.000 $46.929

1992 7,42% $75.178 $1.500 $15.500 $52.023

1993 9,89% $82.613 $1.500 $17.000 $58.816

1994 1,18% $83.588 $1.500 $18.500 $61.028

1995 37,45% $114.891 $1.500 $20.000 $85.944

1996 22,88% $141.179 $1.500 $21.500 $107.452

1997 33,19% $188.036 $1.700 $23.200 $145.379

1998 28,62% $241.852 $1.700 $24.900 $189.173

1999 21,07% $292.810 $1.700 $26.600 $231.090

2000 13,51% $332.368 $1.700 $28.300 $264.240

2001 1,25% $336.523 $1.700 $30.000 $269.264

2002 11,82% $376.300 $1.900 $31.900 $303.216

2003 21,67% $457.844 $1.900 $33.800 $371.235

2004 -4,52% $437.150 $1.900 $35.700 $356.269

2005 31,33% $574.109 $1.900 $37.600 $470.383

2006 18,25% $678.884 $1.900 $39.500 $558.475

2007 28,53% $872.569 $2.100 $41.600 $720.507

2008 -18,23% $713.500 $2.100 $43.700 $590.876

2009 26,49% $902.506 $2.100 $45.800 $750.055

2010 14,91% $1.037.069 $2.100 $47.900 $864.302

2011 1,97% $1.057.500 $2.100 $50.000 $883.470

2012 15,82% $1.224.796 $2.400 $52.400 $1.026.014

2013 32,18% $1.618.936 $2.400 $54.800 $1.359.358

2014 -9,06% $1.472.260 $2.400 $57.200 $1.238.383

2015 -12,02% $1.295.294 $2.400 $59.600 $1.091.641

2016 -22,15% $1.008.387 $2.400 $62.000 $851.711

2017 28,50% $1.295.777 $2.500 $64.500 $1.097.661

2018 10,74% $1.434.943 $2.500 $67.000 $1.218.318

2019 4,77% $1.503.390 $2.500 $69.500 $1.279.051

2020 15,64% $1.738.520 $2.500 $72.000 $1.481.986

2021 5,39% $1.832.226 $2.500 $74.500 $1.564.499

2022 -37,02% $1.153.936 $2.900 $77.400 $987.148



 

 

 

AÑO VANGUARD 500 $10.000 RENTABILIDAD CPI VANGUARD 500 REAL $10.000 RENTABILIDAD

1977 -7,84% $9.216 10,87% 6,70% -14,54% $8.546 7,18%

1978 5,87% $9.757 11,33% 9,02% -3,15% $8.277 7,72%

1979 18,05% $11.518 11,46% 13,29% 4,76% $8.671 7,98%

1980 31,92% $15.195 11,31% 12,52% 19,40% $10.353 8,05%

1981 -5,21% $14.403 10,86% 8,92% -14,13% $8.890 7,80%

1982 20,97% $17.423 11,28% 3,83% 17,14% $10.414 8,40%

1983 21,29% $21.133 11,05% 3,79% 17,50% $12.236 8,19%

1984 6,21% $22.445 10,80% 3,95% 2,26% $12.513 7,96%

1985 31,23% $29.455 10,92% 3,80% 27,43% $15.945 8,11%

1986 18,06% $34.774 10,42% 1,10% 16,96% $18.649 7,63%

1987 4,71% $36.412 10,22% 4,43% 0,28% $18.701 7,38%

1988 16,22% $42.318 10,38% 4,42% 11,80% $20.908 7,60%

1989 31,36% $55.589 10,21% 4,65% 26,71% $26.493 7,47%

1990 -3,32% $53.744 9,63% 6,11% -9,43% $23.995 6,94%

1991 30,22% $69.985 10,06% 3,06% 27,16% $30.512 7,50%

1992 7,42% $75.178 9,46% 2,90% 4,52% $31.891 6,91%

1993 9,89% $82.613 9,53% 2,75% 7,14% $34.168 7,00%

1994 1,18% $83.588 9,52% 2,67% -1,49% $33.659 6,99%

1995 37,45% $114.891 9,83% 2,54% 34,91% $45.409 7,31%

1996 22,88% $141.179 8,92% 3,32% 19,56% $54.291 6,40%

1997 33,19% $188.036 8,42% 1,70% 31,49% $71.387 5,92%

1998 28,62% $241.852 7,53% 1,61% 27,01% $90.668 5,01%

1999 21,07% $292.810 6,73% 2,68% 18,39% $107.342 4,18%

2000 -9,06% $266.281 6,14% 3,39% -12,45% $93.978 3,61%

2001 -12,02% $234.274 6,89% 1,55% -13,57% $81.225 4,40%

2002 -22,15% $182.383 7,89% 2,38% -24,53% $61.301 5,35%

2003 28,50% $234.362 9,66% 1,88% 26,62% $77.619 7,12%

2004 10,74% $259.532 8,75% 3,26% 7,48% $83.425 6,18%

2005 4,77% $271.912 8,64% 3,42% 1,35% $84.551 6,11%

2006 15,64% $314.439 8,87% 2,54% 13,10% $95.627 6,39%

2007 5,39% $331.387 8,47% 4,08% 1,31% $96.880 5,99%

2008 -37,02% $208.707 8,67% 0,09% -37,11% $60.928 6,31%

2009 26,49% $263.994 12,99% 2,72% 23,77% $75.410 10,37%

2010 14,91% $303.356 12,01% 1,50% 13,41% $85.523 9,40%

2011 1,97% $309.332 11,78% 2,96% -0,99% $84.676 9,07%

2012 15,82% $358.268 12,71% 1,74% 14,08% $96.599 10,04%

2013 32,18% $473.559 12,41% 1,50% 30,68% $126.235 9,64%

2014 13,51% $537.536 10,40% 0,76% 12,75% $142.330 7,52%

2015 1,25% $544.255 10,02% 0,73% 0,52% $143.070 6,88%

2016 11,82% $608.586 11,33% 2,07% 9,75% $157.020 7,83%

2017 21,67% $740.467 11,25% 2,11% 19,56% $187.733 7,51%

2018 -4,52% $706.998 9,28% 1,91% -6,43% $175.661 5,25%

2019 31,33% $928.501 13,03% 2,29% 29,04% $226.674 8,39%

2020 18,25% $1.097.952 7,51% 1,36% 16,89% $264.959 2,27%

2021 28,53% $1.411.198 2,52% 7,04% 21,49% $321.898 -4,34%

2022 -18,23% $1.153.936 -18,23% 6,45% -24,68% $242.454 -24,68%



 

 


